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Environmental and Waste Management Services 120 E. Fifth Ave., Bldg. 860
P. O. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000

Phone 631 344-45489

Fax 631 344-7334

-
BROOKHIAEN goode@bnl.gov
NATI QN AL LABORATORY Managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
. for the U.S. Department of Energy

July 8, 2003

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Dear Ms. Kathleen Newcomer:

Subject: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports
Reference:  Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for June 2003

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and
the 2003 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply,
included please find the following attachments for your records:

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Operational and Bacteriological
Reports for June.
Attachment II: June 2003 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for the

BNL Potable Water Wells and the BNL Distribution System.

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards (NYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis
of these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality
Assurance program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and
the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using
standard operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory
using standard methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance
documentation is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering
Divisions. Based on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are
representative of the BNL potable water system.
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Goode to Newcomer -2- July 8, 2003

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or
W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136.

Sincerely,

S b Sl

George A. Goode
Environmental & Waste Management Services
Division Manager

GAG/MA:car

Attachments: As noted

cc: M. Allocco w/attachments
W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen ' w/attachments
R. Lee , w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo, SCDHS w/0 attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
J. Tarpinian w/o attachments

File: EC61ER.03




ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Monthly Operational and Bacteriological Reports for June 2003
for the BNL Potable Water System




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 11515100 | SUFFOLK COUNTY J REPORTING PERIOD: JUNE 2003
LOCATION: Water Treatment Facility
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES no X
Source: Ground Waler Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES No X
CHLORINATION pH
Treated [Liqud Seodium Hvpochlorite fFree CI2 |_ Lime Totahzer
Day of Water Gallons Cr2 use Residual  |__ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
monthj K Gals 125 per 24hrs mg/|  [Hvdroxide 12882480
] 0 Number of routine samples 4
2 3.323 93 32 1.3 7.7 12885873)  (Must cotlect a minimum of 5 reuting sampies the monlh lailowing
3 979 85 3 0.76 7.5 12B8GBL2} & repcal samoie collecticn)
A 1.095 80 8 0.92 7.7 12887947
5 1112 . 70 10 0.9 77 12882059] Number of actual routine samples E
6 1.115 65+135 5 0.94 2.7 12890174
2 0 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NG X
8 0
9 3.323 178 22 o 7.4 12893497
10 1,097 168 10 0.9 7.4 12894594 If yes, check reason’s below,
11 1.112 160 8 0.84 7.4 12895706
12 1.087 150 10 0.82 7.4 12896793| ____ Actual number of sainptes fewer than required.
13 1.045 142 3 0.38 7.3 12397338
14 o] ___Failure 10 analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result fer
15 o total cohtorm trom routine. repeat of high turbidily sample.
16 3,127 112 32 1 7.4 12900965
17 881 110 2 1.1 7.4 12801846 Failure 10 analyze repeat samples.
18 1.016 100 10 0.81 7.4 i2902862
19 1.042 S0 10 0.96 7.3 12503904 Does an MCL violation exist? YES No X
20 1.019 85+115 5 0.9 7.3 12504923
21 ¢ If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 Q
23 1,325 180 20 1.22 7.4 12906748 Two or more positive total coliform samples far systems collecting 40
24 1.045 171 9 0.97 7.6 12907793]  or more samples {routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 1,053 162 ] 1.1 7.5 12908846
26 1,085 152 10 0.97 7.8 12905901 —Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sampte. ‘
27 1.070 142 10 11 7.6 12910971
28 4] _——_ Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0
30 3.172 110 32 0.87 7.5 12914143
31 . 0
TOT 31.663 267
AVG. 1055.43 8.20 No. Days: 30

' cepsrssvn Lt N M Qﬂ oﬁ (__

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

Date. :z___l./(_i [4] 3

Certification No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 | STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY I REPORTING PERIOD: JUNE 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 4 /
Did an emergency occur in any part of the waler system? ¥es N /
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NG /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liguid Sedium Hvoochlorite Free CI2 |__ Lime Tolalizer
Day of Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual ]__ Sodium Caily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
monih K Gals 87+63 per 24hrs ma/l Hydroxide 1567487 .
1 0 Number of routine samples 2‘
2 0 149 1 NR NR 1567487  (Must coilecl a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 207 138 11 0.22 5.9 1567694 a repeat cample collechon)
3 269 132+18 6 Q.62 6.1 1567963
5 27¢ 141 5 .3 6 1568233] Number of actual routine samples Z
6 527 123 18 0.52 ] 1568760
? 0 Does a M&AR viclation exist? YES oo
8 0
9 1.601 75+45 48 0.09 ] 1570361
10 225 117 3 1.4 6.1 1570586, I yes, check reason's below
11 55] 59 18 0.07 6 1571137
12 410 87 12 0.4 6.1 1571547 ___ Actual number of samples tewer than required.
13 518 7575 12 0.3 6 1572065
14 0 __ Faiure to analyze lor £. Con i there was a gos.hwe result for
15 Q total coliform tram routite, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 1.443 105 45 ) 6.1 1572508
17 439 96 9 0.3 [ 1573947 ____ Failure to analyze regeat samples.
183 376 87 9 0.6 6.1 1574323
i9 505 75 12 1.1 6 1574828] Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO
20 387 66460 9 0.96 <] 1575215
21 Q If yes, check reasan(s) below.
22 0
23 697 105 21 0.37 [ 1575912| ____ Two or micre positive 1otal ¢coliform samples tor systems cotlecting 40
24 457 93 12 Q.21 6.1 1576369 or more samples (routine, repeal or hiturb) per manth.
25 452 84 o 0.017 6.1 1576821
26 460 69+81 15 Q.21 6.1 1577281 Positive E. Coli result tollowed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 464 132 18 0.04 & 1577745
28 Q Positive tatal coliform result followed oy a positive E. Cali repeat sample.
29 0
30 1.359 96 36 0.81 6 1579104
31 o
LTOT 11.617 323
AVG. 387.23 11.10 No. Days: 30
—_0 -
Reported by: w{ﬂ UMA Dale: ; - lZ_/L74£ 05
Title: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NY(Q030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 1 1515100—l SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD: JUNE 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 6
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NC l/
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorinaticn waiver? YES NO L7
CHLORINATION pH
Trealed |Liguid Socdium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 [_ Lime Totalizer

Day o! Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual  |_ Sodium | Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500

month] K _Gals 108+18 ger 24hss mg/| Hydroxide 3898374
1 0 Number of routine samples ﬁ
2 1.859 78 48 Q.25 6 390233| (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 464 85 9 c.22 59 350697 2 regeal samiple collection)
4 152 66+34 3 0.62 6.1 390849 ,
5 o 144 [ 0.3 6 390849} Number of actual routine samples Z
6 129 135 9 0.52 6 390978
7 o Does a M&AR viclation exist? YES NC
8 0
9 288 129 & 0.09 6 391266
10 417 117 12 0.4 6.1 391683| 1t yes, check reason's below,
1} 178 111 6 0.07 6 391861
12 60 111 0 0.4 6.1 391921 Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 166 108 3 0.3 & 392087
14 o ___Failure to analyze for E. Coli it there was 3 posilive result tor
15 o total coliterm from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample,
16 246 102 6 1 6.1 3982323
17 76 102 O 0.31 6 392409 Failure to analyze repeat samples. :
18 115 28 3 0.6 6.1 392524 /
19 191 95 4 1.1 [ 392715 Does an MCL violation exist? YES NG g
20 0 93 2 0.96 6 392715
21 0 I yes, check reason(s) betow.
22 Q
23 192 50 3 0.37 6 3929071 __ Two or more positive total coliform samples lor systems collecting 40
24 a5 90 0 0.21 6.1 392592]  or more samples (routine, repeal or hiiurb) per month
25 121 87 3 Q.017 6.1 393113
26 77 B4+66 3 0,21 é.1 393180 Positive £. Coli result followed by a positive tatal colilorm repeat sample.
27 94 141 9 0.04 6 393284
28 Q Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeal sample.
29 o]
30 392 126 15 0.81 & 393676
31 0

TOT 5,302 150
AVG. 176.73 5.00 No. Days:

Tile: YWater Systems Supervisor

Date: ‘g:z"ﬁ 43

Centitication No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM COCE 169 I STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY | REPORTING PERIOD: JUNE 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 7
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO (/
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination wawer? YES ND (/

Population Served 3,500

Number of routine samples

(Mus! collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month tollowing

a repcat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples

Does a M&AR violation exist?

7

NG

il yes, check reason's beiow,

Actual number of samples fewer than required

_Fatlure to analyze for E. Coli it there was a posilive result for

total colitorm trem routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.

____Failure te analyze 1epeat samples

Does an MCL violatiornt exist? YES

It yes, check reason(s) below,

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiiurb) per month,

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Ligwd Sodium Hypochlenie Free Cl2 |_ Lime Totahizer
Day of Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual  |__ Sodium Daily Tatalizer
month| K _Gais B4+66 per 24dhrs ma/t Hydroxide: 1119392
1 0
2 3.933 30 60 0.25 6.1 1123325
3 1,273 69 Z1 Q.22 5.9 1123598
a 1,172 54+56 15 0.62 6.1 1125770
) 1.239 129 21 0.3 6 1127009
& 1.165 114 15 0.52 6 1128174
? 0
8 0
9 3,632 57+03 57 0.02 6 1131806
10 1.215 132 8 0.4 6.1 1133021
11 1223 114 18 0.07 ] 1134244
12 1111 99 15 0.4 6.1 1135355
13 1.204 B4+66 15 0.3 6 1136558
L) o]
15 QO
16 3.455 96 54 1 ©.] 1140014
17 1.013 84 12 0.31 6 1141027
18 1,216 63 21 0.6 6.1 1142243
19 1,169 43 15 1 6 1143412
20 1.148 30+120 18 0.96 & 1144560
21 0
22 Q
23 2,232 117 33 0,37 6 1146792
24 1.106 102 15 c.2l 6.1 1147898
25 1.259 84 18 0.017 6.1 1149157
26 1.194 60+84 18 0.21 6.1 1150351
27 1.220 129 20 0.04 6 1151571
28 4]
29 0
30 3.608 81 38 0.81 3 1155179
31 0
TOT 35,787 507
AVG. 1192.90 16.80 No. Days: 30

" s Lot L

Tile: Water Systems Supervisor

Date:_E—] Z_/# 03

Certitication No. NY0030392

Two or more positive total celiform samples fer systems collecting 40

Positive E. Coli result lellowed by a positive total colilcrm repeal sample.

Pasilive tolal coliform result followed by a positive E. Coh repeat sample.

- 1




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 [ SUFFOLK COUNTY I REPORTING PERIOD: JUNE 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 10
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO /
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liguid Sodim Hynochlorite Free Cl2 |_ Lime | Totalizesr |
Dav of Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual  j__ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 33 per 24hws mg/| Hyaroxide 764819
1 0 Number of routine samples
2 O 38 0 NR NR 764819  (Must cattect a mummum a! 5 routine samples the month tollowing
3 ] 38 2 NR NP 7648191  areseat sampie collection)
4 Q 38 0 NR NR 764819
5 V] 35 0 NR NR 764819| Number of actual routine samples Z
6 0 38 0 NR NR 764819 -
7 o Does 2 M&AR viofatian exist? YES NO (/
8 0
9 0 338 0 NR AR 764819
10 [a] 38 [4] NR NR 764819 If yes, check reason's below.
11 0 38 0 NR NR 764819
12 [ 33 Q NR NR 7848191 __ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0 38 4] NR NR 764819
14 0 __ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result fer
15 o] total coliform fram routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 O 38 0 NR NR 764819
17 [¢] 35 0 NR NR 76:1-819 ___Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 0 38 G NR NR 764819
19 0 38 0 NR NR 764819]  Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO /
20 0 38 4] NR NR 764319
21 0 It yes. check reason{s) befow.
22 0
23 0 38 0 NR NR 764818] ____ Two or more positive tolal coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 o] 38 0 NR NR 764819 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0 33 0 NR NR 764819
26 [¢] 38 0 NR NR 764819 __ Positive E. Celi result fcllowed by a positive 10tal colitorm repeat sample.
27 4 38 0 NR NR 764819
28 [¢} __Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0O
30 4] 38 O NR NR 764819
31 Q
TOT 0 Q
AVG, 0.00 0.00 No. Davs! 30

ey (A A AC/AM e R :Tﬂ- 03

Titie: Water Systems Supervisor Certitication No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION.

PROGRAM CODE 169 [ STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK CQUNTY l REPORTING PERIQD: JUNE 2003
LOCATIQN: WELL NC. 12
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO t/f
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATICN PH
Treated [Liqud Sedwm Hypochlerite Free Ci2 |_ Lime Totalizer
Day of Water Gallons Ciz use Restdual [ Sodium Daily Totahzer Population Served 32,500
month] K Gals 138 per 24hrs mg/l __ |Hydroxide 493807
\ G Number of routine samptes Z
2 0 138 0 0.71 6.6 4938071  (Must collogt a mirimum of 5 routine samples the month Gollowmg'
3 4 128 Q 0.57 2 493807 aregeal sample oollestion)
4 0 138 0 0.27 6.4 493807 .
5 374 135 3 0.88 6.7 494181 Number of actual routine samples 7
g 324 135 0 0.87 6.7 494505 /
7 0 Does 3 M&AR wiclation exist? YES No €
[:] 0 .
3 961 135 0 NR NR 495466
10 365 135 0 0.8 6.4 495831 it yes, check reason’s below.
11 73 135 0 NR NR 495904
12 2 135 0 0.8] 6.4 495906 —_ Actual number of samples fewer than required
13 234 135 1] NR NR 496140
14 0 Faslure to analyze for £. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 0 total coliform from routine. repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 211 132 3 NR NR 466351
17 5 132 0 0.37 7l.l 496356 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 & 132 0 0.88 7.1 496362
19 15 132 0 Q.77 7.1 496377 Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO
20 379 128 4 0.8 7.1 496756
21 4] I yes, check reason(s) below.
22 Q .
23 1,573 102 26 0.82 6.2 498328] ___ Two or more positwe total coliform samples for systems coliecting 40
24 a8 102 Q 0.79 6.1 498417 or more samples (routine, repeat cr hiturk) per month.
25 26 102 [+ 0.5 6.1 498513
26 107 102 0 0.85 6.4 498620F __Positive E, Coli result followad Dy a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 161 102 0 0.71 6.8 498781
28 ] Positive total coliform result followed by a pesitive £. Coli repeat sample.
29 Q
30 694 99 3 0,02 6.5 499475
31 ¢
TOT 5.668 39
AVG. 188.93| 1.30 No. Davs: 30

feportes by (S L;ﬁp &Cﬂdbé—/Léé pate: 7-'\7-‘1,’1 03 ‘

Tile: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NYQ030392




PUBLIC WATZR SUPPL

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 I SUFFOLK COUNTY J

REPORTING PERIQD: JUNE 2003

Does the sysiem have a chiorination waiver? YES NO

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO ?

LOCATION: WELL NO, 12
Source: Ground Water
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |[Liguid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 |_ Lime Totalizer
Day ot Water Gallans Cl2 use Residuai | __ Sedium Daily Totalizer
month| # Gals 105 per 24hrs mg/1 Hydroxide 640391
1 Q
2 432 105 Q 0.44 6.7 640883
3 6€5 102 3 (.42 €.4 641549
4 1.031 102 [¢] 0.31 6.4 642580
5 26 102 0 0.83 7 642606
[ 210 102 Q 0.73 6.5 642816
7 0
8 0
9 352 96 6 0.75 7.2 5643208
10 261 83 3 Q.7 7.2 643469/
11 288 90 3 0.7 7.4 643757
12 469 50 0O 0.71 7.} 644226
13 412 84 6 NR NR 644638
14 l Q
15 O
16 893 75 9 0.69 7.4 645531
17 324 75 [ 0.44 7.4 545855
18 3 75 Q 0.43 7.4 645858
19 Q 75 Q 0.42 7.4 645858
20 1 75 0 Q0.72 7.3 645859
21 0
22 0
23 0 75 o] 0.53 6.1 645859
24 1 75 0 0.61 6.9 645860
25 3 75 0 Q.73 6.4 645863
26 1 75 0 0.77 6.8 645864
27 0 75 0 0.84 7.7 645864
28 4]
29 o]
30 12 75 0 0.6 6.3 645876
31 o]
“TOT 5.485 30
AVG. 182.83 1.00 No, Davs: 30
L4
Reported by: O‘/L}{ p'C— C?O‘(C—g_

Tive: Water Systems Supervisor

Population Served 3,500

Humber ot routine samples 2

(Must collect a minimum of § reutine sampies the month {oilowing

a repeat sample collestion)

Number of actual routine samples Z
Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /

If yes, check reason’s below.

e Actual numaber of samples fewer than required.

Faiture to analyze for €, Coli il there was a positive result for

tolal coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidily sample.

Failure to analyze repeal samptes.

Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO

It yes, check reason(s) below,

Twn or more positive total coliform samgples for systems collecting 40

of more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month,

Pesitive E. Cali result tollowed by a positive total coliform repeat sampie.

Positive total coliform result foilowed by a positive £. Coli repeat sample.

Dale:é C‘:Té ﬁ as

Certification No. NY0030392




6/30/03 MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT
Pump Data JUNE 2003.xls
Date Weli 4 Well 6 Well 7 Well10 Wellll Welll2  Daily Total
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 1,859 3,933 0 0 492 6,284
3 207 464 1,273 0 0 666 2,610
4 269 152 1,172 0 0 1,031 2,624
5 270 0 1,239 0 374 26 1,509
6 527 129 1,165 0 324 210 2,355
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 1,601 288 3,632 0 961 392 6,874
10 225 417 1,215 0 365 261 2,483
11 551 178 1,223 0 73 288 2,313
12 410 60 1,111 0 2 469 2,052
13 518 166 1,204 0 234 412 2,534
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 o - 0 0 0 0 0
16 1,443 246 3,455 0 211 893 6,248
17 439 76 1,013 0 5 324 1,857
18 376 115 1,216 0 6 3 1,716
19 505 191 1,169 0 15 0 1,880
20 387 .0 L1as o 379 1. 1915
21 0 0 0 0 o 0 )
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 697 192 2,232 0 1,573 0 4,694
24 457 85 1,106 0 88 1 1,737
25 452 121 1,259 0 % 3 1,931
26 460 77 1,194 0 107 1 1,839
27 464 94 1,220 0 161 0 1,939
28 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
30 1,359 392 3,608 0 694 12 6,065
31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11,617 5,302 35,787 0 5668 5,485 63,859
Totalizer Totalizer 7 Total(x1,000)
This Month Last Month Gallons

Well 4 1,579,104 1,567,487 11,617

Well 6 393,676 388,374 5,302

Well 7 1,155,179 1,119,392 35,787

Well 10 764,819 764,819 0

Well 11 499,475 493,807 5,668

Well 12 645,876 . 640,391 5,485

AGS Water Supply Meter 2306.00
Medical Reactor - Well 105 | N | 0.00
a =5&7 7=1 ' A A

Rinlnowv Ruildine . Well Q

I A 728 a701




H2M LADS, INC.

575 Broad Holow Road, Mehvile NY 11747
(631)694-3040 . FAX: (831)420-8436 NYSDCH ID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM .
70 Bell A Lab No. : 0306173-001A Sample Infermation...
ell Ave. Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To : S. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 ) Client ID. : 16032-001
Collected : 6/6/03 11:00:00 AM Point No : 094-273
Received : 6/5/03 3:50:00 PM Location : B-49 Water Tower
Coliected By : CLIENT
Copy : Original
CcC
Parameter(s) Results Units Limi Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform ) Absent Absent M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chiorine 0.9 mg/L M4500-Cl G 6/5/03

Resull(s) reported meet(s) Regutatory Limit(s). .
Result(s) Ragged with 4 Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted. o 2( /lfn-uw

Date Reported : 6/11/03
Laboratory Manager

Page 1 of 8




H2M LAEBS, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Mevile NY 11747

(631) 694-3040 . FAX: (631) 420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM

LABORATORY RESULTS
LabNo. : 0306173-002A

Sample Information...

70 Bell Ave. Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11973 Ornigin : Dist.
Attn To : S. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16032-002
Collected : 6/5/03 10:45:00 AM Point No : 076-408
Received ; 6/5/03 3:50:00 PM Location : B-6840 Water Tower
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Original
cc
Parameter{s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent MS223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.5 mag/L M4500-CI G 6/5/03

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Result(s) lagged with 5 Exceed Regulatory Limil(s). Limit noted.

Date Reported :

6/11/03

e

Laboratory Manager

Page2o0f8




H2M LAES, INC.

575 Broad Hallow Road, Mevile NY 11747

(631) 694-3040 . FAX: (631) 420-8436 NYSDOHID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM

LABORATORY RESULTS
Lab No. : 0306173-003A

Sample information...

70 Bell Ave. Type : Potabie Water
Upton. NY 11973 Ongln . Dist.
Attn To : S. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16032-003
Collected . 6/5/03 9:25:00 AM Point No ; 045-12
Received : 6/5/03 3:50:00 PM Location . B-1005 RHIC
Collected By : CLIENT :
Copy : Original
cC
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.6 mg/L M4500-CI G 6/5/03

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit{s).

Result(s) flagged with 4

Date Reported :

Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.

6/11/03

Page 3 0of 8

e

Laboratory Manager




Hamt LADS, INC.

575 Broad Halow Road, Melvie NY

11747

(631)604-3040 . FAX: (531) 420-8436 NYSOOH ID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM

70 Bell Ave.

Upton, NY 11973

Attn To : S. Scarmpitta
Federal ID 5111891
Collected : 6/5/03 9:10.00 AM
Received : 6/5/03 3:50:00 PM

Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Original

LABORATORY RESULTS
LabNo. : 0306173-004A

Point No: 109-19
Location : B-363 Apt.Laundry

Client ID. : 16032-004

Sampie Information...
Type : Potable Water
Qrigin : Dist.

Routine

cC
Parameter(s) Results Units Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.4 mg/L M4500-CI G 6/5/03

Resull(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Resull(s) flagged with 4  Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.

Date Reported :

6/11/03
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H2M LADS, INC.

575 Broad Haollow Road, Mehilie NY 11747
(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS .
Brockhaven National Lab.-BNLM LabNo. : 0306173-005A Sample Information...
70 Belf Ave. Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To 8. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16032-005
Collected : 6/5/03 10:35:00 AM Point No : 075602
Received ; 6/5/03 3:50:00 PM Location ;: B-725 NSLS
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Original
CcC
Parameter(s) Resuits Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4.30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent Ma223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.9 mg/L M4500-CI G 6/5/03

Result(s) reported meet(s) Reguiatory Limit(s). .
Result(s) flagged with 4 Exceed Regulatory Limit{s). Limit noted. f Qv 7( W

Date Reported : 6/11/03

Page5of8 Laboratory Manager




HaM LADBS, INC.

575 Broad Halow Road, Mehvile NY 1

(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8438 NYSDOH ID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-B

1747

NLM

LABORATORY RESULTS
Lab No. : 0306173-006A

Sample Information...

70 Bell Ave. Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11873 Origin : Dist.
Attn To : S. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16032-006
Collected : 68/5/03 10:25:00 AM Point No ; 084-69
Received  :6/5/03 3:50:00 PM Location : B-490 Block 1 ACF
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Original
cC
Parameter(s} Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.4 mg/L M4500-CI G 6/5/03

Resuit({s) reporied meet(s) Regulatory Limit{s).
Resull(s) lagged with 5  Exceed Regulatory Limi(s). Limit noted.

Date Reported :

6/11/03

e

Laboratory Manager
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H2M LABS, INC.

575 Broad Holow Road, Melvile NY 11747

(631)694-3040 . FAX: (531)420-8436 NYSDOH [D# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM
70 Bell Ave,

LABORATORY RESULTS
LabNo. : 0306173-007A

Sample information...
Type : Potable Water

Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To S. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16032-007
Collected : 6/5/03 10:16:00 AM Point No ; 084-68
Received : 8/5/03 3:50.00 PM Location . B-490 Block 4 MRC
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Qriginal
cc
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.5 mg/L M4500-Cl G 6/5/03

Resuli(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limii(s). B
Resull(s) flagged with 4 Exceed Regulatory Limit{s). Limit noted. Qv z( W

Date Reported : 6/11/03

Page 7 of 8 Laboratory Manager




H2M LADBS, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Melvile NY 11747
(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM .
70 Bell Ave LabNo. : 0306173-008A Sample Information...
e . Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To : S. Scarpitta Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. ; 16032-008
Collected : 6/5/03 11:00:00 AM Point No: 1
Received  : 6/5/03 3:50:00 PM Location : Duplicate -'BU(& 44
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Original
cC
Parameter{s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 6/5/03 4:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.9 mg/l. M4500-CI G 6/9/03

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s). .
Result(s) flagged with 4  Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted. f L )‘ %&M

Date Reported : 6/11/03
Laboratory Manager
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ATTACHMENT 11

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

June 2003 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
the BNL Potable Water Wells and the BNL Distribution System




Attachment II
Table 1 - Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System
June 2003

. H Temperature Conductivi Alkalini Calcium
Sample Location | Sample Date (IS)U) (Degrees F) (mhos) ty (];agl;;;ty (mg/L)
WTP 6/3/03 7.5 54 205 NR NR
WTP 6/5/03 7.7 55 141 NR NR
WTP 6/10/03 7.4 55 246 NR NR
WTP 6/12/03 7.4 55 188 NR NR
WTP 6/17/03 7.4 55 225 NR NR
WTP 6/19/03 7.3 57 238 NR NR
WTP 6/24/03 7.6 56 149 NR NR
WTP 6/26/03 7.8 57 223 NR NR
Well 11 6/3/03 6.3 56 172 NR NR
Well 11 6/5/03 6.7 56 137 NR NR
Well 11 6/10/03 6.4 55 174 NR NR
Well 11 6/12/03 6.4 55 138 NR NR
Well 11 6/17/03 7.1 52 189 NR NR
Well 11 6/19/03 7.1 52 185 NR NR
Well 11 6/24/03 6.1 50 155 NR NR
Well 11 6/26/03 6.4 55 151 NR NR
Well 12 6/3/03 6.4 56 206 NR NR
Well 12 6/5/03 7.0 56 142 NR NR
Well 12 6/10/03 7.2 56 170 NR NR
Well 12 6/12/03 7.1 55 171 NR NR
Well 12 6/17/03 7.4 52 212 NR NR
Well 12 6/19/03 7.4 52 245 NR NR
Well 12 6/24/03 6.9 56 155 NR NR
Well 12 6/26/03 6.8 56 166 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported
WTP — Water Treatment Plant Note:
Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operation on the day of measurement.







